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          1 MILE        3 MILES        5 MILES

POPULATION         4,167       29,063       63,303

HOUSEHOLDS         2,201       13,127       27,020

AVG HOUSEHOLD 
INCOME     $69,147     $85,731     $82,458

DAYTIME 
POPULATION        2,505       21,664      50,258

Features
•	 Join Starbucks in this brand-new multi-tenant retail development 

anchored by Meijer. 
•	 Site is located on Lapeer Road and S. Irish Road at a signalized 

intersection with two separate entrances, off both Irish and Lapeer 
Roads.

•	 Notable area tenants include: Mejier, Tractor Supply Co., Menards, 
and more.

•	 Pylon signage available on Lapeer Road.

Availability
2,035 SF
3,120 SF

Address
8079 Lapeer Road
Davison, MI 48423

Demographics (2024)Area Tenants
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PROPOSED
DRIVE-THRU

RESTAURANT
2,290 SF

PROPOSED
RETAIL
1,631 SF

PROPOSED
RETAIL
1,658 SF

PROPOSED
MEDICAL
CLINIC
2,035 SF

PROPOSED
BUILDING

9,245 SF
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PROPOSED ASPHALT
PAVEMENT

PROPOSED TRASH
ENCLOSURE

PROPOSED OUTDOOR
PATIO TOTAL AREA WITH

KNEE WALL (±450 SF)

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE
ISLAND (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED ADA
PARKING & VAN
ACCESSIBLE SIGN ON
BOLLARD (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN
CROSSWALK

PROPOSED CONNECTION
TO EXISTING SIDEWALK

PROPOSED FLUSH CURB &
DETECTABLE WARNING

STRIP (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED CONCRETE
BOLLARD (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED CONCRETE
TRANSFORMER PAD

PROPOSED FLUSH
CURB (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED CONCRETE
SIDEWALK (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED FULL MOVEMENT
DRIVEWAY TO ACCESS DRIVE

PROPOSED "STOP" &
"DO NOT ENTER" SIGN

PROPOSED CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED REINFORCED
CONCRETE DRIVE THRU LANE

PROPOSED STOP SIGN
& STOP BAR (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED
LOADING ZONE

LIMIT OF CONCRETE
SIDEWALK STUBBED FOR
FUTURE CONNECTION

PROPOSED 4" WHITE PAVEMENT
STRIPING FOR ALL NON-ADA
PARKING SPACES (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED CONCRETE
CURB AND GUTTER

PROPOSED 4" BLUE STRIPING
FOR ALL ADA SPACES

PROPOSED FULL MOVEMENT
DRIVEWAY TO ACCESS DRIVE

PROPOSED CONCRETE
CURB & GUTTER (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED TRASH
ENCLOSURE

PROPOSED CONNECTION
TO EXISTING SIDEWALK

PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN
RAMP (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED MENU BOARD
AND ORDER STATION

PROPOSED
CURB BREAK

PROPOSED BUILDING
OVERHANG (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED
CURB BREAKS

PROPOSED
PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED
PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED TRAFFIC
FLOW ARROWS (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED 'DO
NOT ENTER' SIGN

PROPOSED
MONUMENT SIGN

N 552036.32
E 13341507.63

N 552411.28
E 13341492.48

N 552399.62
E 13341207.72

N 552025.07
E 13341222.85

LIMIT OF CONCRETE
PAVEMENT (TYPICAL)

LIMIT OF CONCRETE
PAVEMENT (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED KNEE WALL
DRAINAGE OPENING

PROPOSED BIKE RACKS
(TYPICAL)

PROPOSED WHEEL
STOP (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED FLUSH
CURB (TYPICAL)

PROPOSED PAVEMENT REPLACEMENTFOR STORM SEWER TIE IN

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND FAMILIARIZE THEMSELVESWITH THE EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED SCOPEOF WORK (INCLUDING DIMENSIONS, LAYOUT, ETC.) PRIOR TOINITIATING THE IMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THESEDOCUMENTS. SHOULD ANY DISCREPANCY BE FOUND BETWEEN THEEXISTING SITE CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED WORK THECONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN,LLC. PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION.2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY PERMITS ANDENSURE THAT ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINEDPRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. COPIES OF ALL REQUIREDPERMITS AND APPROVALS SHALL BE KEPT ON SITE AT ALL TIMESDURING CONSTRUCTION.
3. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BYLAW, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS STONEFIELD ENGINEERING &DESIGN, LLC. AND IT'S SUB-CONSULTANTS FROM AND AGAINST ANYDAMAGES AND LIABILITIES INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES ARISINGOUT OF CLAIMS BY EMPLOYEES OF THE CONTRACTOR IN ADDITIONTO CLAIMS CONNECTED TO THE PROJECT AS A RESULT OF NOTCARRYING THE PROPER INSURANCE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION,LIABILITY INSURANCE, AND LIMITS OF COMMERCIAL GENERALLIABILITY INSURANCE.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT DEVIATE FROM THE PROPOSEDIMPROVEMENTS IDENTIFIED WITHIN THIS PLAN SET UNLESS APPROVALIS PROVIDED IN WRITING BY STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN,LLC.
5. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO DETERMINE THE MEANS ANDMETHODS OF CONSTRUCTION.6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PERFORM ANY WORK OR CAUSEDISTURBANCE ON A PRIVATE PROPERTY NOT CONTROLLED BY THEPERSON OR ENTITY WHO HAS AUTHORIZED THE WORK WITHOUTPRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE OWNER OF THE PRIVATEPROPERTY.
7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RESTORE ANY DAMAGED ORUNDERMINED STRUCTURE OR SITE FEATURE THAT IS IDENTIFIED TOREMAIN ON THE PLAN SET. ALL REPAIRS SHALL USE NEW MATERIALSTO RESTORE THE FEATURE TO ITS EXISTING CONDITION AT THECONTRACTORS EXPENSE.
8. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE APPROPRIATE SHOPDRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, AND OTHER REQUIRED SUBMITTALSFOR REVIEW. STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC. WILL REVIEWTHE SUBMITTALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN INTENT ASREFLECTED WITHIN THE PLAN SET.9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL INACCORDANCE WITH MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROLDEVICES, LATEST EDITION.

10. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PERFORM ALL WORK IN THEPUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROPRIATEGOVERNING AUTHORITY AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEPROCUREMENT OF STREET OPENING PERMITS.11. THE CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO RETAIN AN OSHA CERTIFIEDSAFETY INSPECTOR TO BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES DURINGCONSTRUCTION & DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES.12. SHOULD AN EMPLOYEE OF STONEFIELD ENGINEERING & DESIGN, LLC.BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ANY TIME DURING CONSTRUCTION, IT DOESNOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF ANY OF THE RESPONSIBILITIESAND REQUIREMENTS LISTED IN THE NOTES WITHIN THIS PLAN SET.13. ALL ROOF TOP UNITS SHALL BE SCREENED
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GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

0' 60'30'
30'

1" = 30'

SITE PLAN

C-3

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER

PROPOSED FLUSH CURB

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED CONCRETE

SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED HANDRAIL

PROPOSED BUILDING DOORS

PROPOSED SIGNS / BOLLARDS

PROPERTY LINE

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS
CODE SECTION REQUIRED

PROPOSED§ 1706.12.A.3.T DRIVE-IN/FAST-FOOD RESTAURANT: 103 SPACES
1 SPACE PER EMPLOYEE
PLUS 1 SPACE PER 2 SEATS,
PLUS 1 SPACE /30 SF WAITING AREA (1)

(8 EMPLOY.)(1 /EMPLOY.) = 8 SPACES
(1 /2 SEATS)(38 SEATS) = 19 SPACES
(573 SF)(1 / 30 SF) = 19 SPACES
FAST-FOOD RESTAURANT:
1 SPACE PER EMPLOYEE
PLUS 1 SPACE PER 2 SEATS,
PLUS 1 SPACE /30 SF WAITING AREA (1)

(5 EMPLOY.)(1 /EMPLOY.) = 4 SPACES
(1 /2 SEATS)(32 SEATS) = 16 SPACES
(653 SF)(1 /30 SF) = 14 SPACES

§ 1706.12.A.3.D RETAIL STORE:

1 PER 150 SF OF UFA (2)

(2,632 SF)(1 /150 SF) = 18 SPACES
§ 1706.12.A.3.C MEDICAL CLINIC:

5 SPACES FOR FIRST 2,000 SF GFA,
PLUS 1 PER ADDITIONAL 500 SF
5 + (35 SF)(1 /500 SF) = 5 SPACES
TOTAL: 8 + 19 + 19 + 4 + 16 + 14 + 18 + 5 =103 SPACES

§ 1706.14 MAXIMUM PARKING: 103 SPACES
120% OF REQUIRED PARKING
(103 SPACES)(1.20) = 124 SPACES

§ 1706.13 90° PARKING: 10 FT x 20 FT
10 FT x 20 FT WITH 24 AISLE W/ 24 FT AISLE§ 1709 REQUIRED LOADING:
1 SPACE, 10 FT x 50 FT PROVIDED

(1)

(2)

RESTAURANT WAITING AREA ASSUMED TO BE 25% OF GROSS FLOOR AREA:(2,290 SF)(0.25) = 573 SF
(1,631 SF)(0.25) = 408 SF

RETAIL USABLE FLOOR AREA ASSUMED TO BE 80% OF GROSS FLOOR AREA:(1,631 SF + 1,658)(0.80) = 2,632 SF

LAND USE AND ZONING
PID: 05-17-100-011

GENERAL COMMERCIAL (G-C)
PROPOSED USE

RETAIL STORE
PERMITTED USE

MEDICAL CLINIC PERMITTED USE
RESTAURANT WITH DRIVE-THRU SPECIAL USE

ZONING REQUIREMENT REQUIRED PROPOSEDMINIMUM LOT AREA N/A 92,648 SF (2.13 AC)*MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE 70% (64,854 SF) 70.7% (65,509 SF)(W)MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 50 FT 23.0 FTMINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 100 FT (1)
156.8 FTMINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK 10 FT (2)
78.6 FTMINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK 35 FT 140.7 FTMINIMUM PARKING GREENBELT 10 FT 11.3 FT

*

(W)

(1)

(2)

EXCLUDES THE 50 FT LAPEER ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY - 2.45-ACRE TOTAL WITHRIGHT-OF-WAY

WAIVER - PLANNING COMMISSION MAY REDUCE THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPESURFACE RATIO TO NOT LESS THAN 10%, IN EXCHANGE FOR COMPENSATINGCOMMUNITY BENEFIT

PLANNING COMMISSION MAY REDUCE SETBACKS LOCATED WITHIN ACOMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL PARK

SIDE YARD SETBACK MAY BE REDUCED TO 0 FT IF BORDERING WALL HAS NOWINDOWS, DOORS OR OPENINGS PER BUILDING CODE

BENCHMARKS
SITE BENCHMARK #1
"X" ON SOUTHEAST SIDE OF
LIGHT POLE BASE.
ELEVATION = 788.07' (NAVD 88)

SITE BENCHMARK #2
MAG NAIL IN EAST FACE OF
UTILITY POLE WITH DROP.
ELEVATION = 785.66' (NAVD 88)
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Gabe
Schuchman
Mid-America Real Estate - 
Michigan, Inc.
T: 248.855.6800
GSchuchman@MidAmericaGrp.com

Faith
Fruciano
Mid-America Real Estate - 
Michigan, Inc.
T: 248.855.6800
FFruciano@MidAmericaGrp.com

38500 Woodward Ave, Suite 100
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304
248.855.6800
MidAmericaGrp.com
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The information contained herein has either been given to us by the owner of the property or obtained from sources that we deem reliable. We have no reason to doubt its accuracy but we do not guarantee it.

NEW RETAIL DEVELOPMENT - DAVISON

Developed By:


